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CESANO MADERNO  ATLETICA TEAM BRIANZA ’4‘ “ ﬂ RTT .',’.‘
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CROSS PER TUTTI 2023

4" TAPPA - CINISELLO BALSAMO - 19/02/2023 o \&

ORGANIZZAZIONE DI A.S.D. ATLETICA CINISELLO

GARA 3_F/SM70+ - PROVVISORIA

ATLETA |_SESSO | CATEGORIA | _POS/CAT | SOCIETA'
1 4132 MENTASTI FRANCESCA F PF 1 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 00:13:58.527
2 4099 BRAZZOLI STEFANIA F SF 1 CNOO7 - A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 00:14:14.526
3 318 BERMEJO BLAYA ROCIO F SF 2 MI477 - FRIESIAN TEAM 00:14:17.534
4 135 MELOSSI MARGHERITA F JF 1 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 00:14:21.277
5 4134 VALETTI GIORGIA F SF 3 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 00:14:21.774
6 149 CEREA GRETA F PF 2 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 00:14:28.268
7 285 FRANZOLINI GIORGIA F AF 1 MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002 00:14:42.516
8 4127 ZAMBONI GRETA F AF 2 MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 00:14:45.515
9 184 GELSOMINO CLAUDIA F SF50 1 MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO 00:14:47.017
10 4062 BERGAMIN GIULIA F AF 3 MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE 00:14:47.522
11 4121 OLIVIERI VIRGINIA F AF 4 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 00:14:50.518
12 94 REPOSSI GRETA F JF 2 MI053 - U.S. VIRTUS BINASCO ATL. 00:14:54.767
13 208 RENDA ALESSANDRA F SF 4 MI215 - U.S. S.VITTORE O. 1906 00:14:56.782
14 4478 BRUNATI ILARIA F PF 3 MI221 - BRACCO ATLETICA 00:14:57.269
15 352 FUMAGALLI CHIARA F SF35 1 MI741 -1 BOCIA VERANO BRIANZA 00:14:59.022



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

2557
200
3607

158
156
4143
219
381
4140
27

360
3488
3582

228
4122
4163
2622
4103
4126
3594
4158
4167

224

199
3600

79
10

347

145
4150

395
2554
2583
2584
4057

210

359
4035

312

TREZZI SARA

ROSSI IRENE MARIA
CATTANEO MARTINA
CANTU' GIORGIA
TARASCHI NAUSICAA
PREMOLI FRANCESCA
GRAVINA ELIDE MAY
GALLI ELISA
MARCHIANO' ELVIRA
MINELLI ALICE

RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA FABIOLA
BOMBELLI LICIA
CESANO EMMA
GALIMBERTI VALERIA
ELLI ALICE MARIA

DI STEFANO VALENTINA
RAVA' MIRIAM ALIME
GRASSI GIULIA MARIA
FOSSATI ALICE

GILARDI DANIELA
GOBBI MARTA

WU DONGXUE
TERRANEO TERESA
ZEGARRA RIVEROS MARIA ISABEL
BARONE IDA ANNA GRAZIA
GARIBOLDI ALESSANDRA
PEDUCCI ANNA
GIARDINI VALENTINA
NEZOSI GIOCONDO
TOMASELLI LUIGI

BOSSI MARTINA
PREATONI RAFFAELLA
RIVOLTA ELENA
D'AGOSTINO MARTA
CAGLIANI ALESSANDRA
CAGLIANI LILIANA

TRES NICOLE
SGARELLA ALICE
CANTINI JULIE

CARA LUCREZIA

SALA VALERIA GAIA

SF
AF
JF
SF
SF
PF

SF40
PF

SF35
AF

SF40
SF
AF

SF40
AF

SF35
JF
PF
SF

SF55
JF

SF45
AF

SF45

SF45

SF40
AF

SF35

SM70

SM70
JF

SF45
AF
AF

SF45

SF55
JF
AF
AF
JF

SF45
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MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO
MI214 - ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO

VA119 - ATL. O.S.A. SARONNO LIB.

BS181 - ATL. BS '50 METALLURG. S.MARCO
MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO
MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO
MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
MI244 - U.S. SANGIORGESE

MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA

MI221 - BRACCO ATLETICA

C0O790 - TEAM PASTURO ASD

BS181 - ATL. BS '50 METALLURG. S.MARCO
MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA

MI063 - ATL. CESANO MADERNO

MI221 - BRACCO ATLETICA

MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA

RROO1 - RUN CARD

C0548 - S.E.V. VALMADRERA

MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946
MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002

MI774 - TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

MI938 - STRAMILANO RUNNING CLUB SSD
MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
MI204 - G.S. SAN DAMIANESE

MI774 - TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE
BS562 - ATL. PARATICO

MI700 - GRUPPO PODISTICO MELZO A.S.D.
MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO
MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002

MI903 - FORTI E LIBERI MONZA 1878 ASD
MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO
MI308 - ATHLETIC TEAM

MI308 - ATHLETIC TEAM

MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO
MI215-U.S. S.VITTORE 0. 1906

MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA

MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE
MI404 - G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO

00:15:01.018
00:15:11.778
00:15:12.273
00:15:14.018
00:15:16.266
00:15:23.767
00:15:37.529
00:15:39.767
00:15:51.269
00:15:56.269
00:15:56.528
00:16:00.268
00:16:09.018
00:16:11.769
00:16:13.519
00:16:15.269
00:16:17.519
00:16:17.774
00:16:20.769
00:16:21.519
00:16:21.775
00:16:23.516
00:16:31.012
00:16:32.762
00:16:35.014
00:16:36.263
00:16:39.508
00:16:39.512
00:16:42.268
00:16:48.759
00:16:52.523
00:16:52.760
00:16:58.268
00:16:59.259
00:17:00.759
00:17:01.263
00:17:06.758
00:17:08.764
00:17:12.505
00:17:14.505
00:17:20.508



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

448
40
263
4144
4125
4160
105
20
3575
4452
148
4131
370
4495
72
377
314
309
378
48
4130
4463
4101
106
4162
3566
198
4149
401
4147
2582
155
225
293
192
120
110
4154
241
108
28

CASSOLA BARBARA

DI PALMO VALENTINA
PAGANI CHIARA MARIA
DUSE ANNA

BORSANI MATILDE
BIZZOZERO SARA
LAZZERONI BIANCA
CIVILLINI GIOVANNI
COLACE MICHELE
HAMZA YASMIN
CENTEMERO VERONICA
MAGGIULLI IRENE
D'AGOSTO VITTORIA
ROCCA MARIA REGINA
CREPALDI GIADA
MONGUZZI SOFIA

COATI WALTER

VERGA GIUSEPPINA
PADOVANI ELENA ANITA
LOFFI DONATELLA
LABIANCA ELENA

VOTO SOFIA

BOSSI CHIARA
MANCUSO EMANUELA
FATO SILVIA

TOMAI PATRIZIA FRANCA
PELLEGRINELLI LIONELLO LUIGI
MECCA VITO

DE GILIO ALESSIA

FAZIO EULALIA EGLE
BERETTA ALESSANDRA
NOBILE ANGELA SAMANTA
BORGHESI ALDO
MARCHI MARCO

DRUSIN LETIZIA MARIA
PAPALIA ANTONIA
MINETTI EDILIO
RAIMONDO SABRINA
CARMINATI CLAUDIA
CAZZANIGA ALICE
RUSCONI MARIA TERESA
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SF50
SF
PF

SF45
AF
SF
SF

SM70

SM75
AF
JF
PF
AF
PF
AF
JF

SM70

SF60
AF
SF50
SF35
AF
AF

SF50
AF

SF55

SM70

SM75
SF
PF

SF55

SF45

SM80

SM70
JF

SF55

SM75

SF35

SF40

SF40

SF55
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VA129 - POL. OLONIA

MI020 - ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM
MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE
MI271 - LA MICHETTA

MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946
MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA

MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE

C0548 - S.E.V. VALMADRERA

MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO
MI588 - ATL. GISA

MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO
MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO
MI774 - TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

MI719 - POL. CIRCOLO GIOVANILE BRESSO

MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE
MI774 - TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

MI419 - ATL. VIGNATE

MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002

MI774 - TEAM-A LOMBARDIA

MI020 - ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM
MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO
MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE
CO169 - CANTU'ATLETICA

MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE

MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA

MIO75 - ATLETICA CINISELLO

MI189 - ATL. AMBROSIANA

MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002

MI949 - HEY TEAM SSD AR.L.

MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002

MI308 - ATHLETIC TEAM

MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO
MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002

MI158 - ATL. GESSATE

MIO75 - ATLETICA CINISELLO

MI068 - ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANTA

MI719 - POL. CIRCOLO GIOVANILE BRESSO

MI296 - ATL. LAMBRO MILANO
MI068 - ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANTA
CO790 - TEAM PASTURO ASD

00:17:21.665
00:17:22.758
00:17:26.009
00:17:35.256
00:17:40.002
00:17:40.505
00:17:45.002
00:17:50.258
00:17:52.752
00:17:54.256
00:17:57.752
00:17:59.256
00:18:00.753
00:18:06.001
00:18:09.011
00:18:09.534
00:18:26.253
00:18:27.752
00:18:34.247
00:18:35.498
00:18:40.498
00:18:44.240
00:18:45.739
00:18:50.989
00:19:11.492
00:19:11.750
00:19:13.487
00:19:14.495
00:19:18.237
00:19:20.244
00:19:21.989
00:19:26.991
00:19:27.238
00:19:27.741
00:19:28.518
00:19:29.250
00:19:32.488
00:19:33.484
00:19:39.482
00:19:42.977
00:19:50.474



98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

3558

4166
2586
313
3588
2588
291
35
4034
50
127
3567
99
345
123
4459
269
4458
231
111
315
100
102
4100
433
327
4142
4469
297
290
346
227

NEGRI ALESSANDRA
DINARDO ANDREA
SQUILLACE AURORA
COMOGLIO VIOLA
BORSOTTI SILVANA
RUSSO ALEXANDRA
PANIGHINI ALICE
LUISON ORNELLA
CIANI ANGELA RAFFAELLA
SGARLATO ANNUNZIATA
MANTOVANI FIORELLA
TRICARICO SARA
TURATI PAOLA
D'ANTONA LETIZIA
DEDE' WILMA

SEI ANTONIO

ZANFRINI LAURA
BARIANI SIBILLA
FOPPIANI FEDERICA
GIUSSANI LILIANA
PASTORI EMANUELA
RENCUROSI RODOLFO
FERRAIOLI FRANCESCA
FERRUCCI GRAZIA GAETANINA
BIANCHI GIULIA
DABBENI SILVIA

TIRA STEFANIA
CARDELLA GIOVANNA
LUCCINI SILVIA
PAMBAKIAN MAIDA
IACOBONI OSCAR
TASSELLO GIROLAMO
DEL PESCO GABRIELLA
BELLONI GIANCARLA
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SF50
SM70
AF
AF
SF60
AF
AF
SF65
SF50
SF35
SF55
SF50
SF50
SF50
SF70
SM75
SF55
SF60
SF60
SF60
SF45
SM75
SF35
SF50
JF
SF45
SF45
SF55
SF40
SF60
SM85
SM80
SF70
SF60
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MI063 - ATL. CESANO MADERNO
BG795 - BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA

MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE
MI419 - ATL. VIGNATE

MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE
MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE
MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002

MI020 - ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM
MIO75 - ATLETICA CINISELLO

MI020 - ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM
MIO75 - ATLETICA CINISELLO

MIO75 - ATLETICA CINISELLO

MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE

MI700 - GRUPPO PODISTICO MELZO A.S.D.

MIO75 - ATLETICA CINISELLO

MI022 - CANOTTIERI MILANO

MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002

MI022 - CANOTTIERI MILANO

MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
MI068 - ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANTA
MI419 - ATL. VIGNATE

MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE

MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE

C0O169 - CANTU ATLETICA

RR0OO1 - RUN CARD

MI489 - ATL. V.C.A. MILANO

MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
MI068 - ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANTA
MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002

MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002

MI700 - GRUPPO PODISTICO MELZO A.S.D.

MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
BG726 - ROMANO RUNNING

00:19:50.982
00:19:59.972
00:20:03.974
00:20:05.483
00:20:08.722
00:20:13.222
00:20:14.221
00:20:15.977
00:20:23.223
00:20:23.226
00:20:36.222
00:20:38.211
00:20:44.462
00:20:50.960
00:21:09.960
00:21:14.710
00:21:15.961
00:21:19.229
00:21:21.217
00:21:24.461
00:21:28.906
00:21:29.214
00:21:31.957
00:21:35.956
00:21:38.712
00:21:41.202
00:21:41.985
00:22:02.457
00:22:36.453
00:23:21.960
00:25:12.683
00:25:51.172
00:27:28.666
00:30:40.639



